



#### SHIV NADAR AWARD WINNING SUMMER SCHOOL Date 1-6 June, 2025

### EXPANDING The Boundaries OF HUMAN KNOWLEDGE

### ABOUT SHIV NADAR INSTITUTION OF EMINENCE

Shiv Nadar Institution of Eminence is a student-centric, multidisciplinary and research-based institution offering a wide range of academic programs at the Undergraduate, Master, and Doctoral levels. The Shiv Nadar Institution of Eminence (Shiv Nadar IoE) was set up in 2011 by the Shiv Nadar Foundation, a philanthropic foundation established by Mr. Shiv Nadar, Founder of HCL. The institution is on the quest to become a globally acclaimed center for learning and innovation in the fields of Engineering, Natural Sciences, Humanities and Social Sciences, and Management. The core of the Institution consists of a select, world-class faculty with doctoral and post-doctoral experiences from ranked universities all over the world.

In the NIRF (National Institutional Ranking Framework), Shiv Nadar IoE is the youngest institution in the 'Top 100' Overall List, and its score has been rising steadily. In NIRF-2022, it ranked 61 in the 'University' category. Shiv Nadar IoE has been accredited with Grade 'A' by NAAC (National Assessment and Accreditation Council). It is also among a select group of green-field institutions in the country which were awarded the prestigious Atal Incubation Center grant by the NITI Aayog, Government of India, in the very first round in 2017.

The institution has a vibrant community of over 3000 students, over 3000 alumni, and more than 270 faculty members, with its campus spread across 286 acres in the National Capital Region.

# WELCOME ABOARD

Expose your young minds to liberal arts, management, engineering, and sciences programmes. Gain the idea of various disciplines and a chance to experience multidisciplinary education through the fields provided at Shiv Nadar IoE.

Our program includes a range of activities including vertical tutoring between high school students and college students, faculty presentations, fun sessions, discussion groups, guest speakers, and interactive multimedia learning. It is a certified week-long offline program, where students are exposed to different disciplines. Along with the courses, the students can engage in non-academic activities that focus on honing important leadership and networking skills. Our program is delivered with our team of experienced student mentors, trained by the professors. Under the mentorship of current Shiv Nadar IoE students. students will immerse themselves in discussions and interactive activities that will help them master the fundamentals of various subjects and understand the key role that effects leadership plays in fostering innovative thinking.

If you are someone from grades 9th-12th and have the aptitude and passion for making a change by nurturing life skills, this program is for you! We want students who can learn by asking questions and grow by sharing ideas.

Interested school students should submit their applications. Shortlisted students will be notified accordingly.

## THE PROGRAM Structure

SKILL BUILDING

ACADEMICS

**Campus Visit** 

A-VOCATION

Academic sessions by Professors and Student Mentors

Stay and meals inclusive

Sports activities and Yoga, tour of the bio-diversity park

**Cultural activities** 

Limited seats and certificates to all attendees

### MULTIDISCIPLINARY Sessions





SUSTAINABILITY





DRONES



$\frown$	
$\sim$	-
$\sim$	-
$\sim$	-
-	

DATA SCIENCE









VIRTUAL REALITY

MATHEMATICS

NATURE EXPLORATION

POTTERY

## **PROGRAM DETAILS**



#### **APPLICATION ELIGIBILITY**

We are looking for students from grades 9th -12th who have the aptitude and passion for making a change by nurturing life skills. We want students who can learn by asking questions and grow by sharing ideas.

Seats are limited, and admission to the program is by selection only.



#### **PROGRAM FEE**

₹35000 + 18% GST/ Student



#### **HOW IT WORKS**

Register > Participate > Engage > Learn



#### LAST DATE TO REGISTER AND PAYMENTS

30 APRIL 2025



#### **APPLICATION PROCEDURE**

#### To apply, the applicant must;

Apply online by filling out the application form. Please find the QR for the form:



Scan to Register

- After application submission, a confirmation email will be sent to the student by our team.
- After you receive the confirmation mail, submit the program fee through bank transfer or UPI.
- Applications without the payment of the program fee will not be accepted and will be deemed incomplete.
- Important information about registration, schedule, timetable, etc. will be sent after the payment is received.
- Application forms and payment details should be submitted by the application deadline.
- Confirmation emails will be sent to all selected students.

### **GLIMPSES OF THE FIRST COHORT**



For more details about the program please mail us at : youngthinkers@snu.edu.in



/Snu\_engage

/Snu\_engag

@snuengage

/youngthinkersforum\_